5. Public - - - 1,363,934 13,639,340 13.00%

Total 9,600,000 96,000,000 100% 10,491,803 104,918,030 100%
*In conjunction with the completion of the Offering, the Selling Shareholders will sell one hundred ninety-two thousand (192,000) Shares with
a nominal value of ten Saudi riyals (SAR 10), to be used for the Company’s employee share program (for more information, see Section  5-8
“Employee Shares” of this Prospectus).

 A company established by Osool & Bakheet Investment Company as custodian on behalf of the Impact Finance Private Equity Fund – Information
Technology and E-Commerce Sector for the purpose of holding and registering the assets of the fund, and upon Offering, the shares owned by that
company will be registered directly in the name of the fund.

Source: The Company

The table below sets out the details of the Major Shareholders based on their indirect ownership in the Company:

Table (4-2): The Company’s Major Shareholders by Indirect Ownership as of the Date of this Prospectus*

# Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of
Shares

Total Nom-
inal Value

(SAR)

Ownership
Percentage

No. of
Shares

Total Nom-
inal Value

(SAR)

Ownership
Percentage

1. Mishaal Sultan Abdulaziz Al
Saud 3,421,440 34,214,400 35.64% 3,184,744 31,847,440 30.35%

2. Ghassab Salman Ghassab
bin Mandeel* 1,152,000 11,520,000 12% 1,072,304 10,723,040 10.22%

3. Hamad Abdullah Fahad
Al-Bakr 1,152,000 11,520,000 12% 1,072,304 10,723,040 10.22%

4. Abdulaziz Abdulrahman
Muhammad Al-Omran* 494,400 4,944,000 5.15% 459,541 4,595,410 4.38%

Total 6,219,840 62,198,400 64.79% 5,788,893 57,888,930 55.17%
* The number of shares has been rounded off to the nearest integer.

 Mishaal Sultan Abdulaziz Al Saud owns 100% of the shares of Makashef Contracting Establishment, which owns 99% of the shares of Tharwa
Holding Company, which in turn owns 60% of Alamat International Limited Company, one of the Major Shareholders of the Company.

* Ghassab Salman Ghassab bin Mandeel owns 20% of the shares of Alamat International Limited Company, a Major Shareholder of the Company.

 Hamad Abdullah Fahad Al-Bakr owns 20% of the shares of Alamat International Limited Company, a Major Shareholder of the Company.